



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBN) NO.1 OF 2025

(M/s. SMW Ispat Pvt. Ltd., Deoli, District Wardha thr. its authorized signatory
Utkarsh Rai Vs. Ambey Iron Pvt. Ltd., Patto, Panjim, Panji (North Goa) and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Deoul Pathak, Advocate for Applicant.

CORAM: SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATE: 6th JANUARY, 2025.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable
on 20.01.2025.

2. Mr. Aman Jhawar, learned counsel waives service
of notice on behalf of respondent no.1.

3. In addition to the usual mode of service, the
applicant is permitted to serve the respondent nos.2 to 4 by
e-mail.

JUDGE