

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (MCA) NO. 1 OF 2025

M/s SMW Ispat Pvt. Ltd., Deoli, Wardha, through Authorized Signatory
Vs.
Ambey Iron Pvt. Ltd., Reg. Office, Panji (North Goa) and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri O.M. Bhope, Advocate for applicant

CORAM : SMT M.S. JAWALKAR, J.

DATE : 23/01/2025

None for the respondents though claimed to be served through e-mail. Respondent No.1 through Advocate Aman Jhawar gave his appearance. However, there is nobody today to represent respondent No.1 to 4.

2. List the matter on 06/02/2025.

3. The learned Counsel for petitioner to supply the copy of petition for issuance of notices through Court, within three days.

(SMT M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)