

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

M/s. Smw Ispat Pvt. Ltd., Deoli, Wardha Thr.PETITIONER
Authorized Signatory Utkarsh Rai
V/S

Ambey Iron Pvt.ltd., Reg. Office, Panji (north....RESPONDENT
Goa) And Others

DEOUL PATHAK for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR J

DATE : 7th March, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of Adv. Omkar Bhope h/f. Adv. Deoul Pathak for
Applicant, S.O. to after Three Weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)