



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

Misc. Civil Application (ARBN) No. 1 to 2025

M/s SMW Ispat Pvt. Limited, Deoli, Wardha through Authorized
Signatory Utkarsh Rai

Versus

Ambey Iron Pvt. Ltd., Regional Office, Panji (North Goa) and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Deoul Pathak, Advocate for the applicant.

**CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.
DATED : 15th SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

Learned counsel for the applicant states that he has served the respondents by way of alternative mode of service i.e. e-mail and through RP A/d and filed the service of affidavit to that effect. However, the Farad-sheet reflects that notice to non-applicant nos. 1 to 4 by regular mode is not yet issued.

2. Learned counsel for the applicant undertakes to supply the necessary copy of application to enable to serve non-applicant nos. 1 to 4 through regular mode of service.

3. Stand over to 1st October, 2025.

[NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.]