



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

**Misc. Civil Application No. 1 of 2025**

M/s SMW Ispat Pvt. Ltd., Deoli, Wardha through authorized signatory  
Utkarsh Rai

**Versus**

Ambey Iron Private Limited, Register Office, Panji (North Goa) and  
others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Shri Deoul Pathak, Advocate for the applicant.

**CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.**  
**DATED : 1<sup>st</sup> OCTOBER, 2025.**

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

2. The farad-sheet indicates that Shri Rahul Gaikwad, learned counsel, is representing respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

3. However, when the matter was called out today, none appeared on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

4. As a matter of indulgence, a final opportunity is granted to the said respondents.

5. It is made clear that if the respondents fail to appear on the next date, the Court shall proceed ex parte against them.
6. List the matter for further consideration on 13<sup>th</sup> October, 2025.

[NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.]