



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

Misc. Civil Application (MCA) No. 1 of 2025

M/s SMW Ispat Pvt. Ltd., Deoli, Wardha through authorized signatory
Utkarsh Rai

Versus

Ambey Iron Pvt. Ltd., Regional Office, Panji (North Goa) and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Deoul Pathak, Advocate for the applicant.

Shri Anand Thakare, Advocate for the non-applicant.

**CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.
DATED : 13th NOVEMBER, 2025.**

Shri Anand Thakare, proxy counsel
appeared for Shri Rahul Gaikwad learned counsel for
the non-applicant submits that Rahul Gaikwad is not in
a position to attend the Court due to his assignment out
of Nagpur.

2. List the matter on **28th November, 2025.**

[NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.]