



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBN) NO.1/2025

M/s SMW Ispat Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Ambey Iron Pvt. Ltd. & others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Deoul Pathak, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. Anand P Thakare, Mr. Rahul Gaikwad, Ms. Nikita Abhyankar,
Advocates for Non-applicants

CORAM: NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED : 24th DECEMBER, 2025

1. The learned counsel for the applicant submits that he has not deposited the processing charges as per the order dated 28.11.2025 and seeks time to deposit the same. Time as sought is granted.

2. List the matter on 20.01.2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

MP Deshpande