



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO.01 OF 2025

M/s SMW Ispat Pvt. Ltd. .Vs. Ambey Iron Pvt. Ltd and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Deoul Pathak, Advocate for applicant.

Mr. A.P. Thakare, Advocate for respondents.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 05/05/2026

In view of statement of disclosure received from the proposed arbitrator, earlier order dated 28.11.2025 appointing learned Advocate Mrs. Mugdha R. Chandurkar, as sole arbitrator is confirmed.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

C.L. Dhakate